
Interoffice Memorandum 

November 23, 2020 

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
-AND-
County Commissioners 

Carrie Mathes, CFCM, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P~M., Manager, 
Procurement Division 

CONTACT: Donna Wyche, Manager, Mental Health and Homelessness Issues 
Division 
407-836-7608 

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment No. 1, Contract Y21-109, Rapid R~-housing 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval of Amendment No. 1, Contract Y21-109, Rapid Re-housing, with Homeless 
Services Network of Central Florida, Inc., in the amount of $80,000, for a revised total 
contract amount of $1,550,000 for the initial one-year term. 

PROCUREMENT: 

This amendment will increase the contract amount for year one to be consistent with 
the renewal periods. 

FUNDING: 

Funding is available in account number 0001-062-2504-8610. 

APPROVALS: 

The Mental Health and Homelessness Issues Division concurs with this 
recommendation. 

REMARKS: 

On September 22, 2020, the Board authorized award ofContractY21-109to Homeless 
Services Network of Central Florida, Inc., in the amount of $1,470,000 for the initial 
term from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021, with three additional one-year 
terms of $1,550,000 each term. 


